

ü

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10796-10799/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2013 in RFA No.732/2003,RFA  
No.855/2003,RFA No.878/2003,RFA No.912/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT  
N. DELHI)

MADHUR BHARGAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARATI BHARGAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer  
for interim relief )

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.  
Ms. Madhur Bhargava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that some progress has  
been made in the negotiations.

They request for an adjournment to enable the parties to  
work out a possible settlement.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, hearing of  
the petitions is adjourned to 13.08.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|