

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
10796-10799/2013

MADHUR BHARGAVA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARATI BHARGAVA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 23/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shradha Bhargava, adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Puja Sharma, adv.  
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos.1 & 2 have already filed the counter affidavit. The office report further is that service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 3, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The office report proceeds to state that the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 has filed an affidavit stating therein that the respondent No.4 is not a necessary party and his name be deleted from the array of parties. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated that she wants to file her reply to the said affidavit. She seeks and is given four weeks time on that count.

List again on 10.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar