

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

10796-10799/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2013 in RFA No. 732/2003, RFA No. 855/2003, RFA No. 878/2003, RFA No. 912/2003 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

MADHUR BHARGAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARATI BHARGAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/09/2015

These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Alok Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.
Mr. Somadri Goud, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bhansali, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Madan, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

of Learned counsel for the parties say that the talks

compromise are still open.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2015.09.19

List the matters on 20.11.2015.

07:43:37 IST

Reason:

(Meenakshi Kohli)
COURT MASTER(Jaswinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER
SECTION XIVS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)

s).

10796-10799/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2013 in RFA No. 732/2003, RFA No. 855/2003, RFA No. 878/2003, RFA No. 912/2003 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

MADHUR BHARGAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARATI BHARGAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/09/2015

These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Alok Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.
Mr. Mr. Somadri Goud, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bhansali, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Madan, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

of Learned counsel for the parties say that the talks

compromise are still open.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2015.09.19

List the matters on 20.11.2015.

07:43:37 IST

Reason:

(Meenakshi Kohli)
COURT MASTER

(Jaswinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER