

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10796-10799/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2013 in RFA No. 732/2003 30/01/2013 in RFA No. 855/2003 30/01/2013 in RFA No. 878/2003 30/01/2013 in RFA No. 912/2003 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MADHUR BHARGAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARATI BHARGAVA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Balwinder Singh Suri, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At joint request, list after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

AR-CUM-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER