

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 18287-18290/2017

MADHUR BHARGAVA. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARATI BHARGAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-11-2024 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

As mentioned by the learned counsel for the appellants, list
the I.A. No.234683/2024 on 02.12.2024.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR